
Payroll Ending 5.17.25     TOTALS
Village Portion of Social Security Reg Payroll 12,316.46
Village Portion of Medicare  Payroll 10,131.61
Payroll Gross Wages & Police/Fire Sick Buyback 728,153.39
Total Payroll Expense 750,601.46$        

.

Manual Checks & Wires
Manual Checks 185.00

185.00$               

ACH Debits
Health Insurance Premium 312,771.86
City of Chicago (Water Payment) 302,737.50
Total ACH Debits 615,509.36$    

Payable Vouchers

Payable Voucher 06-06-2025 829,385.38
Total Payable Vouchers 829,385.38$        

Grand Total Payments 2,195,681.20$  

VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
PAYABLE VOUCHER, PAYROLL AND ACH SUMMARY

FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF
06.02.2025



User:

Printed: 05/29/2025 - 12:25PM

cperez

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00206.06.2025

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 1000BULBS.COM Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False5861

10-20-52600INV1007144 Bulbs  354.27 06/06/2025

 354.27Check Total:

Vendor: 24 HEATING AND COOLING Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False7025

10-13-30380052325 Contractor registered twice- refund one pymt  100.00 06/06/2025

 100.00Check Total:

Vendor: 34 PUBLISHING, INC. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False5002

10-61-6956137851 Newspaper Ads, Flyers, Posters  800.00 06/06/2025

 800.00Check Total:

Vendor: ACE HARDWARE - FIRE Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False1259

10-30-62050153662/1 Hose rubber  3.51 06/06/2025

10-30-62040153679/1 Acrylic sheet for repair  65.99 06/06/2025

10-30-62050153881/1 Weedclear  15.83 06/06/2025

 85.33Check Total:

Vendor: ACE HARDWARE - SEWER & WATER Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False1260

34-01-62070153676/1 Mower blade, cleaning supplies, trash bags  161.44 06/06/2025

34-01-62680153713/1 Lighters, cleaning wipes  66.33 06/06/2025

34-02-62070153736/1 Cleaning wipes, super glue, edging prf  43.90 06/06/2025

34-01-6268015386/1 Flex seal, paper towels, weed feed  134.11 06/06/2025

34-01-62860153865/1 Couplings, nipples, valve balls  30.76 06/06/2025

 436.54Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: ACE HARDWARE - STREETS Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False1264

34-01-62680153706/1 Hoses, connectors, hose mendr male  378.58 06/06/2025

10-90-62715153724/1 Pants  41.85 06/06/2025

10-90-62715153749/1 Flowers  170.72 06/06/2025

08-01-89115153752/1 Cleaning supplies  25.82 06/06/2025

10-90-62590153771/1 Swvl hoses  554.33 06/06/2025

10-90-62670153840/1 Keys  6.68 06/06/2025

10-90-62070153860/1 Hose nozzles  55.37 06/06/2025

 1,233.35Check Total:

Vendor: AEP ENERGY Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False4590

19-01-623303013133540May25 3010 Mannheim   3013133540   4/3-5/5/25  25,641.50 06/06/2025

 25,641.50Check Total:

Vendor: AIRGAS USA, LLC Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False3576

10-30-620905515804289 Nitrous tanks rental fee  142.84 06/06/2025

 142.84Check Total:

Vendor: ALBANY STEEL & BRASS CORP Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False7020

10-90-62590180912 Hex caps  30.34 06/06/2025

 30.34Check Total:

Vendor: ALEXANDER EQUIPMENT COMPANY Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False3495

08-01-50090216778 Fuel/Hyd cap  56.95 06/06/2025

 56.95Check Total:

Vendor: AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSOCIATION Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False3698

34-01-52100125672 Membership- 5 employees  4,660.00 06/06/2025

34-01-521003802206 Membership- Streets dept supervisor  264.00 06/06/2025

 4,924.00Check Total:

Vendor: ARC 13058 LIMITED Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False5905

10-20-60620050125 Prisoner meals  208.94 06/06/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 208.94Check Total:

Vendor: AT&T Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False3832

10-02-51200950662017 Franklin Park water tower May  739.36 06/06/2025

 739.36Check Total:

Vendor: AT&T Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False5242

10-02-51200847671155605 Alarm circuits and multiple single lines for May  421.04 06/06/2025

 421.04Check Total:

Vendor: B&K EQUIPMENT COMPANY Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False3425

08-01-53000FP-INV-515158 OSFM permit, change leak detection method  503.00 06/06/2025

 503.00Check Total:

Vendor: BATTERY SERVICE CORP Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False1412

08-01-500340119872 Batteries (4 @ 68.51) arrow board #2  274.04 06/06/2025

 274.04Check Total:

Vendor: BAXTER & WOODMAN Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False2763

19-01-870000270372 2025 Roadway improvements MFT- March  8,891.50 06/06/2025

65-10-880000271070 Grand and George traffic modification  2,517.00 06/06/2025

19-01-870000271075 2025 Roadway improvements MFT- April  19,215.40 06/06/2025

 30,623.90Check Total:

Vendor: BELLWOOD ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC. Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False0925

34-01-509403109 To replace drive shaft bearings at pump #3  8,000.00 06/06/2025

34-02-509403110 To remove pump #2 from Fullerton lift station  4,600.00 06/06/2025

34-02-509403111 To remove pump #2 from Taft lift station  4,800.00 06/06/2025

34-02-630703121 Replace mechanical seals, new bearings, new gaskets at Taft  7,300.00 06/06/2025

34-02-630703122 To install pump #2 at Taft lift station  4,200.00 06/06/2025

34-01-509403132 To remove fan motor from pump house  2,800.00 06/06/2025

 31,700.00Check Total:

Vendor: BIUNDO LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False1764
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

43-01-590001_2025 Vacant and foreclosure grass cutting 10500 Grand April  560.00 06/06/2025

10-60-635501_2025_5 Senior grass cutting  43 cuts @ $27 each April2025  1,161.00 06/06/2025

 1,721.00Check Total:

Vendor: BLUE TO GOLD, LLC Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False7010

10-20-52001BTG-AI-130857 Narcotics Investigations class  225.00 06/06/2025

 225.00Check Total:

Vendor: BYRNE SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES INC Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False3378

10-02-810000108861 Professional services on Accela 5/5-5/9/25  1,190.00 06/06/2025

10-02-810000108955 Professional services on Accela 5/10-5/16/25  560.00 06/06/2025

 1,750.00Check Total:

Vendor: C. JOHNSON SIGN COMPANY Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False3588

10-12-5317010890 Reading of vinyl letters  790.00 06/06/2025

 790.00Check Total:

Vendor: CAMBRIDGE BUSINESS FORMS, INC. Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False3053

34-01-5180011282 Door hangers  599.10 06/06/2025

 599.10Check Total:

Vendor: CITY HALL TECHNOLOGIES, INC Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False1474

10-01-51880158 Email delivery services for e-newsletter and tech services  5,250.00 06/06/2025

 5,250.00Check Total:

Vendor: CITY OF AURORA Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False5656

34-01-62850239492 Sample testing- April2025  210.00 06/06/2025

 210.00Check Total:

Vendor: CLARK DIETZ, INC. Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False1420

34-01-89300444536 Professional services from 3/1-3/28/25- Curtis improvements  1,643.75 06/06/2025

34-01-89300444802 Professional services from 3/29-4/25/25- Curtis improvements  2,102.50 06/06/2025

 3,746.25Check Total:
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Vendor: COMCAST Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False3643

10-02-51200241194401 Dedicated internet and network services - May  6,640.75 06/06/2025

 6,640.75Check Total:

Vendor: COMCAST Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False3644

10-20-526000167317Mar25 Cable TV for PD for Feb  155.16 06/06/2025

 155.16Check Total:

Vendor: COMED Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False5257

10-50-623300615329000May25 10699 Waveland  0615329000   4/11-5/13/25  133.17 06/06/2025

10-50-623304910975000May25 9380 Chestnut  4910975000   4/11-5/13/25  74.00 06/06/2025

10-50-623305040921222May25 00WS Wolf Rd  5040921222 4/11-5/13/25  76.81 06/06/2025

10-50-623305566322000May25 3022 Cullerton  5566322000   4/4-5/5/25  34.41 06/06/2025

10-50-623305870695000May25 9800 Franklin  5870695000   4/11-5/13/25  40.21 06/06/2025

10-50-623306484021222May25 2709 Scott  6484021222   4/11-5/13/25  310.23 06/06/2025

10-50-623306686895000May25 2599 Scott  6686895000 4/11-5/13/25  135.16 06/06/2025

10-50-623306911683111May25 3900 Mannheim   6911683111   4/11-5/13/25  29.88 06/06/2025

10-50-623307517571222May25 3548 River Rd  7517571222   4/4-5/5/25  54.71 06/06/2025

34-02-628008327688000May25 11230 Addison   8327688000   4/11-5/13/25  950.88 06/06/2025

10-50-623308591400853May25 11541 Franklin  8591400853    4/4-5/5/25  800.40 06/06/2025

 2,639.86Check Total:

Vendor: COMED ATTN: Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False7000

10-13-303700515 Refund back deposit for street opening- Permit 23BP0021  2,500.00 06/06/2025

 2,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: CORE & MAIN LP Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False3302

34-01-88910W881715 Copper USA 4/28/25  2,118.00 06/06/2025

34-01-88910W973891 Soft K copper USA  3,155.20 06/06/2025

 5,273.20Check Total:

Vendor: CURRIE MOTORS CHEVROLET, INC Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False0872

08-01-5003093743 Fuse panel block #490  414.91 06/06/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 414.91Check Total:

Vendor: D&P CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False1464

09-01-640000000418590 Switches  445.00 06/06/2025

 445.00Check Total:

Vendor: DH PACE COMPANY Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False4116

10-13-52800SVC-264-840965 Threshold replacement & pivot side door VH  2,186.00 06/06/2025

 2,186.00Check Total:

Vendor: DOBSON ENTERTAINMENT, INC Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False3093

10-61-695614799 Social media video- Fest promo 5.20.25  1,170.00 06/06/2025

 1,170.00Check Total:

Vendor: E. HOFFMAN, INC. Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False1755

34-01-6286031923 Mixed load spoils hauled out  580.00 06/06/2025

 580.00Check Total:

Vendor: ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC. Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False3829

34-01-6292011303 King service water repair & demo  4,494.91 06/06/2025

34-01-5094011304 King sump pump repair  2,819.18 06/06/2025

34-02-5094011305 Talbot investigation  4,922.95 06/06/2025

34-01-8891111306 King entry switches  3,275.81 06/06/2025

34-01-6290011307 King exit and EMT lights  4,982.66 06/06/2025

 20,495.51Check Total:

Vendor: ELEVATOR INSPECTION SERVICES Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False3278

10-13-60550131213 12 annual elevator inspections Village wide Apr2025  384.00 06/06/2025

10-13-60550131462 7 annual elevator inspections for elevators in FP Apr2025  224.00 06/06/2025

 608.00Check Total:

Vendor: EM BENEFITS Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False5815

10-52-623905396090May25 Vision June 2025  1,053.39 06/06/2025

10-52-623705396090May25 Long term disability June 2025  1,338.16 06/06/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-52-623705396090May25 Short term disability June 2025  5,233.05 06/06/2025

10-52-623905396090May25 Dental June 2025  15,169.86 06/06/2025

10-52-590005396090May25 Voluntary life June 2025  1,446.86 06/06/2025

 24,241.32Check Total:

Vendor: EMERGENCY VEHICLE SERVICE INC Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False4446

10-30-5011013550 Truck 2 repairs  1,292.80 06/06/2025

10-30-5011013552 Truck 2 repairs  3,591.91 06/06/2025

10-30-5011013553 Truck 2 repairs  6,369.85 06/06/2025

10-30-5011034039 Engine 477 repairs  795.00 06/06/2025

 12,049.56Check Total:

Vendor: FEDEX Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False3904

34-01-515008-854-49440 Mailing  100.14 06/06/2025

10-20-603308-854-49441 Mailing  20.96 06/06/2025

 121.10Check Total:

Vendor: FRANKLIN PARK PLUMBING CO., INC. Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False0081

34-01-6286014369 Replace fire hydrant at Belmont and Carnation  7,820.00 06/06/2025

34-02-6307014371 Excavate bottom & perimeter of creek from 17th & Belden  24,660.00 06/06/2025

34-01-6286014372 Replace fire hydrant at 9119 Medill  8,106.00 06/06/2025

34-01-6286014373 Replace 6" valve in vault at Scott & Grand  7,310.00 06/06/2025

 47,896.00Check Total:

Vendor: FRICOLD HEATING AND COOLING Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False7005

10-13-30380051525 Contractor registered twice, refund one pymt  100.00 06/06/2025

 100.00Check Total:

Vendor: GRAINGER Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False5200

10-20-526009498945246 Dimmable fluor ballasts  106.28 06/06/2025

10-90-826309500634390 Utility pumps (3)  930.93 06/06/2025

10-90-626809514224584 Convex security mirror  151.15 06/06/2025

10-90-627809514224592 Exhaust fan  107.66 06/06/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 1,296.02Check Total:

Vendor: GW & ASSOCIATES, PC Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False4516

10-60-519002505228 Payroll processing April & Quarter taxes  3,600.00 06/06/2025

 3,600.00Check Total:

Vendor: H&H ELECTRIC  COMPANY Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False1555

10-50-6234046167 Street lighting - H&H shop in FP  500.00 06/06/2025

10-90-6269046259 Traffic signal maint- various locations  997.50 06/06/2025

 1,497.50Check Total:

Vendor: HAMPTON, LENZINI, & RENWICK, INC. Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False0234

34-02-63070000020251115 FP Maintenance prof services thru 4/30/25  4,275.00 06/06/2025

 4,275.00Check Total:

Vendor: HIGH STAR TRAFFIC Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False5563

10-90-6261012988 Street name  41.30 06/06/2025

 41.30Check Total:

Vendor: HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False4004

10-30-620506012082 Materials  546.19 06/06/2025

 546.19Check Total:

Vendor: ILLINOIS STATE POLICE Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False0557

10-20-6063020250403047 FP liquor control comm  108.00 06/06/2025

 108.00Check Total:

Vendor: J.G. UNIFORMS Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False2084

10-20-60590146536 Uniform  141.51 06/06/2025

 141.51Check Total:

Vendor: JAMES DOWDEN & ASSOCIATES, INC Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False3705

65-10-830008083 Robinson Park- two site visits, plaque designs  6,875.00 06/06/2025

65-10-830008083-1 Robinson Park- design of the irrigataion plan  550.00 06/06/2025
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 7,425.00Check Total:

Vendor: JKS VENTURES, INC. Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False1534

10-90-62660212045 Limestone, clean dirt  2,131.25 06/06/2025

10-90-62670212045 Limestone, clean dirt  450.00 06/06/2025

09-01-64000212045 Limestone, clean dirt  75.00 06/06/2025

34-02-63070212099 Limestone, logs  4,336.92 06/06/2025

 6,993.17Check Total:

Vendor: KCS COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False4545

10-02-5504020013 Cloudfinder storage for April  370.00 06/06/2025

10-02-5420020013 Ironscales for April  1,032.00 06/06/2025

10-02-5504020013 Max online back of servers for April  500.00 06/06/2025

10-02-5504020013 Wasabi cloud storage for April  75.00 06/06/2025

10-02-5115020013 Consulting services for April  3,535.00 06/06/2025

10-02-5420020013 SentinelOne server for April  468.00 06/06/2025

10-02-5504020013 Veem backup for April  135.00 06/06/2025

10-02-5420020013 Proofpoint spam filter software for April  717.60 06/06/2025

10-02-5420020013 Office 365 for April  2,716.00 06/06/2025

10-02-5420020013 GFI AV server & monitoring software for April  1,376.76 06/06/2025

 10,925.36Check Total:

Vendor: KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False0110

34-01-628605136 Replacement of reinforced driveway apron  3,800.00 06/06/2025

10-90-625905139 Replacement of reinforced industrial driveway apron  4,150.00 06/06/2025

34-01-628605140 Replacement of reinforced driveway apron & sidewalk  2,400.00 06/06/2025

34-02-630705141 Replacement of reinforced trench and parking lot  5,230.00 06/06/2025

34-01-628605143 Replacement of reinforced street drain  3,480.00 06/06/2025

 19,060.00Check Total:

Vendor: LARRY'S PLUMBING & ELECTRICAL GENERAL Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False5590

34-02-6307025418 Work completed 9715 Pacific- 4/28-4/30/25  2,822.00 06/06/2025

 2,822.00Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: LAWRENCE ANDOLINO Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False1507

10-13-4051505162025 Adjudication May2025  1,500.00 06/06/2025

10-20-4051505162025 Adjudication May2025  1,500.00 06/06/2025

 3,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: LECHNER SERVICES Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False7078

10-13-528003523640 Carpet service- VH  86.75 06/06/2025

10-20-526003523641 Carpet service  39.00 06/06/2025

10-20-526003524090 Carpet service  32.20 06/06/2025

10-13-528003526025 Carpet service- VH  79.75 06/06/2025

 237.70Check Total:

Vendor: LUBE SQUAD OF ILLINOIS LLC Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False2029

10-90-5010041525 Synthetic blend oil for PW vehicles  10.64 06/06/2025

10-20-5030041525 Synthetic blend oil for PD vehicles  85.00 06/06/2025

10-30-5011041525 Synthetic blend oil for FD vehicles  10.62 06/06/2025

 106.26Check Total:

Vendor: M.E. SIMPSON, CO., INC. Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False0059

34-01-6281543984 Meters tested on Feb2025  1,730.00 06/06/2025

34-01-6286044556 Conducted leak location services for Lincoln st  545.00 06/06/2025

 2,275.00Check Total:

Vendor: MENARDS MELROSE PARK Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False0131

10-90-6271588109 Seeds, flowers  63.48 06/06/2025

10-90-6272090670 Brass quick connect set, garden stakes, connectors  372.52 06/06/2025

10-90-6268090764 Filters, cords, gasket boxes  179.80 06/06/2025

34-01-6268091280 Cloverleafs, straight tinner  184.81 06/06/2025

 800.61Check Total:

Vendor: METRO STRATEGIES Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False5553

65-10-82820FPPM-17 Infrastructure prj mgmt- Franklin Ave March2025  3,851.00 06/06/2025

65-10-84500FPPM-17 Infrastructure prj mgmt- Wolf and Addison March2025  280.50 06/06/2025

65-10-88000FPPM-17 Infrastructure prj mgmt- Grand & George March2025  50.50 06/06/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

65-10-87000FPPM-17 Infrastructure prj mgmt- Underpass March2025  1,430.50 06/06/2025

 5,612.50Check Total:

Vendor: MICHAEL TODD & COMPANY, INC. Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False5104

10-90-62680218194 White flags, stencil  272.02 06/06/2025

 272.02Check Total:

Vendor: MID AMERICAN WATER, INC. Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False2046

34-01-62860244110A-1 Repair clamps, tap clamps  2,932.74 06/06/2025

34-01-62860244531A Flares, clamps, valve boxes, screw risers  3,839.32 06/06/2025

34-01-62860244566A Flare curb stops  2,363.50 06/06/2025

34-01-62860247929A Extension 6500 boxes  1,225.00 06/06/2025

34-01-62860248089A (20) buffalo boxes and blue marking paint  6,480.00 06/06/2025

34-01-62860248423A 95E buffalo boxes  5,880.00 06/06/2025

 22,720.56Check Total:

Vendor: MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False0329

08-01-5009048903 Parts  1,801.82 06/06/2025

 1,801.82Check Total:

Vendor: MONTANA & WELCH, LLC Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False0333

10-72-6255717975 Legal services for General matters March2025  31,492.50 06/06/2025

10-72-6255717976 Franklin Ave ROW project March2025  1,023.75 06/06/2025

10-72-6255717977 Legal services for Litigation services March2025  3,759.81 06/06/2025

10-72-625572210 Legal services for claim #250313W028-0001 Inv#17982  475.00 06/06/2025

 36,751.06Check Total:

Vendor: Motorola Solutions,Inc Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False4992

10-20-603318282128500 Adapter  80.00 06/06/2025

 80.00Check Total:

Vendor: MUNICIPAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False2106

10-20-6040025-192254 June 2025 services  25,238.00 06/06/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 25,238.00Check Total:

Vendor: MURPHY'S CONTRACTORS EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False0129

34-01-62860234138 Discharge hose, hydrant adaptor  320.00 06/06/2025

 320.00Check Total:

Vendor: NICOR Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False4521

34-01-629408322680007Apr25 10920 King   83226800007   3/31-4/30/25  294.85 06/06/2025

 294.85Check Total:

Vendor: NORCOMM PUBLIC SAFETY COMM., INC. Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False2107

10-14-4022025-192269 Emergency dispatch services, June2025  68,784.11 06/06/2025

 68,784.11Check Total:

Vendor: NORTHERN ILLINOIS POLICE ALARM SYSTEM Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False1887

10-20-6032015575 Memberships  6,955.00 06/06/2025

 6,955.00Check Total:

Vendor: ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False1653

10-30-40806137465 Uniforms  441.00 06/06/2025

10-30-40806137469 Uniforms  24.00 06/06/2025

10-30-40806137935 Uniforms  144.00 06/06/2025

10-30-40806137940 Uniforms  48.00 06/06/2025

10-30-40806137944 Uniforms  471.00 06/06/2025

10-30-40806137946 Uniforms  125.00 06/06/2025

 1,253.00Check Total:

Vendor: O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False0270

08-01-500903398-163562 Brake line, steel nut #231  26.52 06/06/2025

08-01-500303398-164195 Anti freeze (6 @19.99) #475  119.94 06/06/2025

08-01-500203398-164321 Air filter #871  30.82 06/06/2025

08-01-500303398-164423 Rear wiper blade #470  12.76 06/06/2025

08-01-500203398-164490 Hose fittings & male clamp #871  15.30 06/06/2025

08-01-500343398-164856 Oil & filter #hustler lawn mower  34.48 06/06/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

08-01-500343398-165432 Oil & filter #toro mower  4.36 06/06/2025

 244.18Check Total:

Vendor: ORKIN Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: False2249

10-60-62460277825338 Weekly services  330.00 06/06/2025

10-60-62460277827717 Weekly services  330.00 06/06/2025

10-60-62460281312028 Weekly services  330.00 06/06/2025

10-60-62460281312134 Weekly services  330.00 06/06/2025

10-60-62460281312135 Weekly services  330.00 06/06/2025

10-60-62460283633893 Bait stations  48.49 06/06/2025

 1,698.49Check Total:

Vendor: PAN AMERICAN BANK Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False4704

34-01-59010April2025 Lockbox, April 2025  608.97 06/06/2025

 608.97Check Total:

Vendor: PARAMEDIC SERVICES OF ILLINOIS, INC. Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: False0141

10-30-621409051 Ambulance billing April 2025  3,111.34 06/06/2025

 3,111.34Check Total:

Vendor: PESCHE'S FLOWER, INC. Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: False0599

10-90-62715155399 Potting mix  159.92 06/06/2025

10-90-62715155613 Flowers  2,324.98 06/06/2025

 2,484.90Check Total:

Vendor: GIULIANO PETRUCCI Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: False5442

10-13-4020304302025 Plumbing inspector services April 2025  2,925.00 06/06/2025

 2,925.00Check Total:

Vendor: PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: False1578

10-01-509303107216499 Lease pymt  392.46 06/06/2025

 392.46Check Total:

Vendor: PITNEY BOWES PURCHASE POWER Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: False4235

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/29/2025 - 12:25 PM) Page 13

http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:08-01-50034
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=e64852ba-05dd-44a4-a3c5-0ea1576b81c5
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=2249
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=2249
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-60-62460
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=e2520e4a-1a7c-43fe-a367-af93bc32c67f
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-60-62460
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=30796d12-37b8-4dbb-86a3-3cd78b8858ee
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-60-62460
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c27f151e-4e64-4372-8c0d-ca3568424d48
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-60-62460
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=80e1c5d6-b09b-454e-af7c-d3cdc00e6918
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-60-62460
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=8b3024c7-e1af-420d-bd17-8ec3cc3bbbf2
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-60-62460
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a30f88dc-1dfb-44f1-b8f6-5317c342d135
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=4704
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=4704
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-59010
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c4f74fac-68a5-4d84-8720-7209a2e24f9f
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0141
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0141
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-30-62140
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=03c70cf7-6ec7-419b-b402-d5f91243c7b1
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0599
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0599
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-90-62715
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=7857bc72-61f8-492d-885c-d93f2823d447
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-90-62715
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=eb70ca1f-30e1-4e3e-b163-38d85f908d4e
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=5442
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=5442
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-13-40203
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=9ba73168-f708-4f4d-a7d7-a8a60ab8f644
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1578
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1578
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-01-50930
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=53e7e296-e545-4dea-9a97-6e0c87ab92e7
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=4235
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=4235


Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-01-515001700May2025 Postage  1,247.79 06/06/2025

34-01-515001700May2025 Postage  1,247.79 06/06/2025

 2,495.58Check Total:

Vendor: PRESSTECH Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: False7305

10-20-5040054452 Police warning tow labels  248.00 06/06/2025

 248.00Check Total:

Vendor: REPUBLIC SERVICES #551 Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: False4552

09-01-640100551-016268654 Scavenger services, May2025  153,098.70 06/06/2025

 153,098.70Check Total:

Vendor: RISING SUN VETERINARY CLINIC Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: False5926

10-20-57000158072 Ivar's monthly medicine  222.00 06/06/2025

 222.00Check Total:

Vendor: ROZALADO & CO Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: False2117

10-20-5260057710 Janitorial services for PD 4/28-5/11/25  1,631.33 06/06/2025

10-13-5260057710 Janitorial services for VH, public works 4/28-5/11/25  1,381.80 06/06/2025

 3,013.13Check Total:

Vendor: RUSSO'S POWER EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: False2419

10-90-62780SPI20955085 28" Bar sn  197.98 06/06/2025

08-01-50034SPI21086527 Husler lawn mower belt  75.76 06/06/2025

08-01-50034SPI21086528 Toro lawn mower belt  29.39 06/06/2025

08-01-50034SPI21086529 Chain saw hose  17.99 06/06/2025

08-01-50034SPI21089447 Oil filter -hustler lawn mower  5.99 06/06/2025

 327.11Check Total:

Vendor: SAFEBUILT, LLC Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: False1999

10-13-525001690565 Code update meetings for April 2025  750.00 06/06/2025

10-13-401001690565 Signature of building official fee April 2025  519.50 06/06/2025

10-13-401001690864 Plan review for April 2025  2,863.08 06/06/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 4,132.58Check Total:

Vendor: SHERMAN MECHANICAL Check Sequence: 88 ACH Enabled: False1630

10-20-52600C013592 Quarterly billing #3 of 4  4,332.00 06/06/2025

10-20-52600W53192 Server room failing- hot temp  365.20 06/06/2025

 4,697.20Check Total:

Vendor: SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY Check Sequence: 89 ACH Enabled: False4504

34-01-62860153444599-001 Seed mixture  799.08 06/06/2025

 799.08Check Total:

Vendor: SMITH LASALLE Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: False3336

65-10-84000580.22.18 South Industrial Area 4/28-5/25/25  6,990.00 06/06/2025

65-10-82820633.24.13 Franklin Ave STP 4/28-5/25/25  6,840.00 06/06/2025

65-10-83000643.24.10 Robinson Rd Reconstruction 4/28-5/25/25  3,375.00 06/06/2025

65-10-87000645.24.10 Underpass Coordination 4/28-5/25/25  1,260.00 06/06/2025

65-10-88000646.24.7 Grand and George Coordination 4/28-5/25/25  870.00 06/06/2025

65-10-84500647.24.9 Wolf and Addison Coordination 4/28-5/25/25  1,260.00 06/06/2025

65-10-88100650.24.12 Washington St Green Infrastructure 4/28-5/25/25  4,820.00 06/06/2025

34-01-82800671.25.1 Village engineering/PW mgmt services 4/28-5/25/25  20,274.00 06/06/2025

10-90-82800671.25.1 Village engineering/PW mgmt services 4/28-5/25/25  20,274.00 06/06/2025

34-02-82800671.25.1 Village engineering/PW mgmt services 4/28-5/25/25  20,274.00 06/06/2025

34-02-83190673.25.1 Sewer lining program 4/28-5/25/25  1,149.00 06/06/2025

34-01-88910675.25.1 Lead services replacement 4/28-5/25/25  4,962.50 06/06/2025

10-90-87000678.25.1 Building demo projects 4/28-5/25/25  3,390.00 06/06/2025

61-01-82800679.25.1 NHRST roadway 4/28-5/25/25  1,355.00 06/06/2025

34-01-62870680.25.1 Utilities GIS services 4/28-5/25/25  5,175.50 06/06/2025

34-02-62870680.25.1 Utilities GIS services 4/28-5/25/25  5,175.00 06/06/2025

 107,444.00Check Total:

Vendor: SPRING GROVE NURSERY Check Sequence: 91 ACH Enabled: False5400

10-90-65000183404 2025 Grant trees  15,500.00 06/06/2025

10-90-62720183586 2025 Village trees  9,445.00 06/06/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 24,945.00Check Total:

Vendor: STANDARD EQUIPMENT COMPANY Check Sequence: 92 ACH Enabled: False3795

08-01-50090P03973 Fill hoses  1,201.74 06/06/2025

 1,201.74Check Total:

Vendor: STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS Check Sequence: 93 ACH Enabled: False3223

10-30-62030903776254 Station cleaning supplies  646.78 06/06/2025

10-30-62030903776255 Station cleaning supplies  769.71 06/06/2025

10-30-62030903789061 Station cleaning supplies  138.44 06/06/2025

10-30-62030903789062 Station cleaning supplies  138.44 06/06/2025

 1,693.37Check Total:

Vendor: SUBURBAN WELDING & STEEL, LLC Check Sequence: 94 ACH Enabled: False0183

08-01-5009094697 To patch and repair weld one steel fuel tank for truck #228  451.30 06/06/2025

08-01-5009094756 To replace of step brackets to bed w new SS brackets #217  759.12 06/06/2025

10-90-8761095417 To modify light post mounting base & supply hardware  600.49 06/06/2025

 1,810.91Check Total:

Vendor: THIRD MILLENNIUM Check Sequence: 95 ACH Enabled: False5423

34-01-6285732877 Utility bill rendering- May2025  2,768.71 06/06/2025

 2,768.71Check Total:

Vendor: THOMAS HERRERA LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 96 ACH Enabled: False5313

10-13-530001695 Foreclosure and vacant property lawn cutting April 2025  690.00 06/06/2025

 690.00Check Total:

Vendor: TRANS CHICAGO Check Sequence: 97 ACH Enabled: False0829

08-01-50034X101681959:01 Gas tank #219  1,026.86 06/06/2025

 1,026.86Check Total:

Vendor: TRUE NORTH CONSULTANTS Check Sequence: 98 ACH Enabled: False5925

65-10-84000INV7288 South Industrial area soil sampling & environmental analysis  8,722.00 06/06/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 8,722.00Check Total:

Vendor: USA BLUEBOOK Check Sequence: 99 ACH Enabled: False3149

34-01-62860INV00705986 Male adapter  119.85 06/06/2025

34-01-62860INV00706004 Couplers  74.75 06/06/2025

34-01-62860INV00714164 Couplings, hex nipples  322.88 06/06/2025

 517.48Check Total:

Vendor: VERIZON WIRELESS Check Sequence: 100 ACH Enabled: False5425

10-02-512006113231452 Data charges for mobile jetpacks- April  83.01 06/06/2025

 83.01Check Total:

Vendor: VERTEXONE Check Sequence: 101 ACH Enabled: False7500

34-01-62860038-FI000001612 SMS gateway pass thru  34.13 06/06/2025

 34.13Check Total:

Vendor: VESTIS Check Sequence: 102 ACH Enabled: False2511

10-13-528006020329726 Carpet service March 5, 25  199.77 06/06/2025

 199.77Check Total:

Vendor: W.S. DARLEY & COMPANY Check Sequence: 103 ACH Enabled: False1299

10-30-8057017557598 24' extension ladder  1,497.28 06/06/2025

 1,497.28Check Total:

Vendor: WAREHOUSE DIRECT Check Sequence: 104 ACH Enabled: False0351

10-02-80001IN583654 Copier page counts for all copiers for Feb  840.55 06/06/2025

10-02-80001IN591817 Copier page counts for all copiers for April  1,061.48 06/06/2025

 1,902.03Check Total:

Vendor: WERNICK KEY & LOCK SERVICE Check Sequence: 105 ACH Enabled: False0789

10-90-6259083367 7 keys  25.20 06/06/2025

 25.20Check Total:

Vendor: WHEATLAND TITLE COMPANY Check Sequence: 106 ACH Enabled: False4140
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-72-62557697612 Title search for 12-29-201-016  24.00 06/06/2025

 24.00Check Total:

Vendor: WILLIAM RYAN Check Sequence: 107 ACH Enabled: False1352

10-72-6257005122025 Prosecutor services, March 2025  4,000.00 06/06/2025

10-72-62570051225 Prosecutor services, April 2025  4,000.00 06/06/2025

 8,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: WILSON NURSERIES, INC Check Sequence: 108 ACH Enabled: False0963

10-90-627200464558-IN Dogwood  90.80 06/06/2025

 90.80Check Total:

Vendor: WITMER PUBLIC  SAFETY GRP Check Sequence: 109 ACH Enabled: False0213

10-30-50110INV682250 Turtle plastics tile - repair  702.15 06/06/2025

 702.15Check Total:

Vendor: WOODLAND VALUATION SERVICES, LLC Check Sequence: 110 ACH Enabled: False2428

65-10-54100030325 Franklin Ave reconstruction prj- 2 appraisal review reports  1,400.00 06/06/2025

65-10-5410003112025 Franklin Ave reconstruction prj- 2 appraisal review reports  400.00 06/06/2025

65-10-54100031125 Franklin Ave reconstruction prj- 3 appraisal review reports  600.00 06/06/2025

65-10-54100032825 Franklin Ave reconstruction prj- 16 appraisal review reports  3,200.00 06/06/2025

65-10-54100040125 Franklin Ave reconstruction prj- 3 appraisal review reports  2,100.00 06/06/2025

65-10-54100040325 Franklin Ave reconstruction prj-  15 revised reports  1,000.00 06/06/2025

 8,700.00Check Total:

Vendor: ZIEBELL WATER SERVICE PRODUCTS Check Sequence: 111 ACH Enabled: False0209

34-02-63070269237-000 Pail speccrete with waterstoppers  250.00 06/06/2025

34-02-63070269238-000 6x6 PVC to PVC couplings  368.00 06/06/2025

 618.00Check Total:

Vendor: ZOLL MEDICAL CORP Check Sequence: 112 ACH Enabled: False4019

10-30-820804197005 Medical equipment  873.56 06/06/2025

 873.56Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 829,385.38

 112
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User: 

Printed: 

Accounts Payable

cperez

05/28/2025 -  2:32PM

Manual Check Proof List

Batch: 00421.05.2025

Invoice No Amount Payment Date Description Check Number Date Acct Number reference

Vendor: 3811 MID CENTRAL WATER WORKS ASSOCIATION

 337803 05/19/2025

051925  150.00 05/21/2025 Seminar for 05.21.25 10-90-52000

Total for Check  150.00

Total for 3811  150.00

Vendor: 4844 UPS

 337804 05/21/2025

052125  35.00 05/21/2025 Shipping cost for package 34-01-51500

Total for Check  35.00

Total for 4844  35.00

Total Checks:  185.00
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